FORM PTO-1595	CORDA 07	-08-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	P. IIII		Patent and Trademark Offic 2-21295
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10	01085038	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trauemarks:	Please record the attached origina	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
Name of conveying party(ies):     ERWIN NEGELE		2. Name and address of re	perying party(ies)
		Name: AGCO GmbH 8	
		Internal Address:	טט
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? □ Yes 🗓 No	menial Address	
3. Nature of conveyance:	The state of the s		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Johan	n-Georg-Fendt StraBe 4
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	D-876	16
☐ Other	·	City: Marktoberdorf	_ State: GERMANY ZIP:
Execution Date: May 10, 1999		Additional name(s) & address	e(es) attached? □ Yes 💆 No
Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	on the execution date of the an	nlication is:
	o. War a now application		photorio.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/295,831		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes □XNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Richard S. MacMillan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	
		X) Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
		7.00.101.250.10.00.01	argod to dopook dooddin
Street Address: MACMILLAN, SOBA	NSKI & TODD LLC	Deposit account number	or.
One Maritime P1 720 Water Stree	aza, Fourth Floor	13-0005	
_	17(04.10	1_	
City: Toledo State: O	ZIP: 45004 10	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
/08/1999 IMBUYEN 00000104 130005 09295831	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing infon	mation is true and correct and a	nny attached copy is a true copy o
the original document.		At Cla	
Richard S. MacMillan  Name of Person Signing	- Kunau	Signature	June 29, 1999 Date
	al number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and docur	3

## ACCICN

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I/we,
(Inventors): Erwin Negele
of: Blumenstraße 14, D-86087 Schwasoien, Germany
have invented (Title): UTILITY VEHICLE WITH A RIGID AXLE
an for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent made never was filed on date herewith; April 21, 1999 as Serial No. 09/295,831;
AND WHEREAS,
(Assignee): AGCO GmbH & Co
of: Johann-Georg-Fendt Straße 4, D-87616 Marktoberdorf, Germany
a corporation of: Germany
is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon,, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.
I/we agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents, covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.
Name L. Negel Witness: 2lans Jal
Date:

**PATENT** REEL: 010067 FRAME: 0681

Witness:

Name \_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 07/02/1999** 

7180US